the advice of the Federal Executive Council, has

been pleased to approve, pursuant to the provisions of
No. 61 of the Treasury Regulations, Under section 71
of the Audit Act 1901 -1912, of authority being given
for the payment' of a sum not exceeding One hundred
and thirty -six pounds (£136) to Messrs. Saxton and
Blurts Limited, Pyrmont, Sydney, for supply of neces-
sary timber for two buildings each 60 feet x 16 feet,
to be used by the Army Service Corps, Liverpool, New
South Wales.

ALBERT GARDINER,
For Minister of State for Defence.

[...]

the advice of the Federal Executive Council, has

been pleased to approve, pursuant to the provisions of
No. 540 (a) of the Regulations for the Military Forces
of the Commonwealth, of authority being given for the
payment of a special grant of a sum not exceeding
Two hundred and seventy -five pounds (£275) to the
Sutherland Rifle Club, 2nd Military, District, in con-
nexion with the construction of the Sutherland Rifle
B ange.

ALBERT GARDINER,
For Minister of . State for Defence.

Department of Defence,
Melbourne, 7th October, 1915.

Ex. Min. No. 827.

[...]

HIS Excellency the Governor - General, acting with the
advice of the Federal Executive Council, has been

pleased to approve of authority being given, pursuant to
the provisions of No. 61 of the Treasury Regulations
under section 71 of the Audit Act 1901 -1912, for the
payment of a sum not exceeding Nine hundred and
eighteen pounds sixteen shillings ( £918 16e.) to Messrs.
Saxton and Binns Limited, for the supply of lockers for
huts at Liverpool A.I.F. Camp.

ALBERT GARDINER,
For Minister of State for Defence.

Department of Defence,
Melbourne, 6th October, 1915.

Ex. Min. No. 812.
AUSTRALIAN MILITARY FORCES.

[...]

the advice of the Federal Executive Council, has

been pleased to approve, pursuant to the provisions of

No. 61 of the Treasury Regulations, under section 71
of the Audit Act 1901 -1912, of authority being given
for the payment of a sum not exceeding One hundred
and eleven pounds ten shillings (£111 10s.) to Messrs.
Wood and O'Brien, Port Melbourne, for the supply of
one ÏÇauri Vat, for nitro glycerine plant to the Com-
monwealth Government Cordite Factory.

ALBERT GARDINER,
For Minister of State. for Defence.

Department of External Affairs,
Melbourne, 28th September, 1915.